

1988

Kenneth Riddle v. Alan Mays and Mountain States Insulation Corp. : Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Nelson K. Hayes; Susan P. Dyer; Lloyd A. Hardcastle; Richards, Brandt, Miller & Nelson; Attorneys for Defendants.

Gordon K. Jensen; Robert J. Debry; Robert J. Debry & Associates; Attorneys for Plaintiff.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Riddle v. Mays and Mountain States Insulation Corp.*, No. 880204.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1988).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/2158

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
ARGUMENT.....	1
POINT I:	
RIDDLE'S CLAIM IS NOT BARRED BY <u>UTAH CODE ANN. §35-1-60</u>	1
POINT II:	
THE POLICY OF THE WORKERS' COMPENSATION ACT ALLOWS RIDDLE TO PURSUE THIS TORT CLAIM.....	3
POINT III:	
THE "LOANED SERVANT DOCTRINE" DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS CASE BECAUSE MSI EXERCISED NO CONTROL OVER RIDDLE....	7
POINT IV:	
GENUINE ISSUES OF FACT EXIST REGARDING OWENS-CORNING'S CONTROL OVER MSI WHICH, IF RELEVANT, MUST BE DECIDED BY A JURY.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Cases:</u>	
<u>Bambrough v. Bethers,</u> 552 P.2d 1286 (Utah 1976).....	1,2,7,8
<u>Fisher v. Seattle,</u> 62 Wash.2d 800, 384 P.2d 852 (1963).....	7
<u>Hinds v. Herm Hughes & Sons, Inc.,</u> 577 P.2d 561 (Utah 1978).....	5
<u>Moloso v. State,</u> 644 P.2d 205 (Alaska 1982).....	9
<u>Petrick v. State,</u> 22 Wash.App. 163, 589 P.2d 250 (1977)...	8
<u>Pichler v. Pacific Mechanical Constr.,</u> 1 Wash.App. 447, 462 P.2d 960 (1969)....	8
<u>Shupe v. Wasatch Electric Co.,</u> 546 P.2d 896 (Utah 1976).....	4,5
<u>Smith v. Brown,</u> 493 P.2d 994 (Utah 1972).....	1,3,4,6
<u>Other Authorities:</u>	
<u>Rules of the Utah Supreme Court:</u>	
Rule 24(c).....	1
<u>Utah Code Ann.:</u>	
§35-1-42(3)(b).....	1,2,4,5
§35-1-60.....	1,2
§35-1-62.....	1,2,4,5
